USDA/ARS/OTT Fax: 301-504-5060

Docket No.: (NO. 4601

FORM P70-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)
OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ΡΔΊ	CEN.	rs o	M	Y
			-	

POBA/REVO3 PATENTS ONLY				
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Steven M. Valles Charles A. Strong Roberto M. Pereira Phat M. Dang Warran B. Hander	Name: The United States of America, as Represented by Address: the Secretary of Agriculture			
Wayne B. Hunter David F, Williams David H. Oi				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Washington State/Prov.: D.C.			
☐ Other	Country: U.S. ZIP; 20250			
11/30/05; 11/30/05; 12/2/05; Execution Date: 11/30/05; 11/30/05; 12/2/05; 11/30/05; Respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:			
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/239,183 09/29/05				
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	☐ Yes ☒ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Gail E. Poulos	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 36,327	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: USDA, ARS, OTT				
5601 Sunnyside Ave., Rm. 4-1159	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Beltsville State/Prov.: MD	50-2134			
Country: <u>U.S.</u> ZIP: <u>20705</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	JSE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Gail E. Poulos	Paulor			

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), <u>Steven M. Valles . Roberto</u>	o M. Pereira, Wayne B. Hunter,
David H. Ol, Charles A. Strong, Phat M. Dang and	d_Davld F. Williams
residing at <u>2035 N.W. 36th Drive Gainesville, FL 3260</u>	05; 5825 N.W. 52 nd Terrace Gainesville,
FL 32653; 301 N.E. Genese Ave. Port St. Lucie, FL	. 34983; 2201 N.W. 36 th Drive Galnesville.
FL 32605; 5806 S.W. 17th Terrace Gainesville, FL	32608; 6013 N.W. Wolverine Road,
Port St. Lucie, FL 34986 and 10012 N.W. 62nd Lan	<u>ie. Gainesville, FL 32653; Respectively</u>
having invented an improvement in <u>Solenopsis invicta</u>	Viruses
for which I (we) have made application for Letters Pater Department of Agriculture Case No. <u>0106.04</u> (; S.N.	nt of the United States, identified as 11/239,183) filed on 09/29/05).
WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in n assignable to the Unlted States by virtue of my (our) ha of the United States Department of Agriculture under ap States Department of Agriculture which render the pater	rving made the invention while in the employ oplicable law and regulations of the United
WHEREAS, the United States, as represented b acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;	y the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these p WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of Ame Agriculture.	remises, I (we) hereby assign said rica, as represented by the Secretary of
SI Delle_	30 NO VOS
Steven M. Valles	(date)
Roberto Pereira Roberto M. Pereira	<u>30 Nov 05</u> (date)
Wayne Bitte	02 December 2005
Wayn⁄e B. Hunter	(date)
D.1 24 Q	30 NOV 05
David H. Oi	(date)

PATENT REEL: 017233 FRAME: 0686 FEB. 3. 2006 7:47AM USDA/ARS/OTT Fax: 301-504-5060

NO. 4601 P. 4

S.N. 11/239,183

Charles A. Strong

30 11.1 05

(date)

Phat M. Dang

12/2/05

(date)

David F. Williams

USDA Rev. 9/00

> PATENT REEL: 017233 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 02/03/2006